
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 22nd April 2018

seconds
Class A1 - T.R. CARS
Hugh Maund (TR7 V8) 15/9/01 34.98

28 Steve Small 38.9740.23 38.97

27 Roderick Warner 40.7142.25 40.71

26 Nick Smith 41.4441.44 41.83

29 John Weedon 42.6543.02 42.65

722 Tony Browne 43.6543.70 43.65

24 Andrew Bradnum 43.7344.02 43.73

17 Martin Paine 45.1345.13 45.52

18 Alan Yeo 45.1646.81 45.16

20 Dale Strachan 46.2846.31 46.28

30 Jeff Hooper 46.6546.65 N/S

21 Chris Roberts 46.7947.39 46.79

19 Chris Smith 46.9347.43 46.93

23 Graham Howard 47.9747.97 N/S

16 Graham Ramsey 48.4348.43 48.62

14 Matthew Feltham 48.4848.48 49.10

719 Julian Webb 49.1949.19 50.23

22 Samantha Browne 49.3549.35 50.21

15 Stuart Allaway 59.4763.22 59.47

seconds
Class B1 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Big Healey & Warwick Cars
Tom Walker (AH 3000 Mk1) 19/4/2015 37.93

39 Paul Baker 39.1939.19 39.49

38 Pat Cooper 39.5239.52 39.54

40 Richard Mason 39.8540.55 39.85

36 Peter Walton 40.1640.80 40.16

33 Claire Giles 43.2143.21 43.40

35 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 44.3944.69 44.39

34 Simon Leeming N/S N/S

37 Huw Edwards N/S N/S

seconds
Class B2 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Sprites
Tom Walker (AH Sprite Mk1) 11/9/11 37.6

45 Robin Johnson 39.2339.23 N/S

46 Stephen Casson 40.1740.78 40.17

93 Colin Gale 40.2540.25 40.79

745 Ralph Haywood 45.1145.27 45.11

44 Kevin Rowe 45.3245.37 45.32

43 Phil Gardner 52.2452.32 52.24

seconds
Class C- MORGAN CARS
Mike Hall (+8) 27/8/95 34.49

48 Paul Clarke 38.4638.63 38.46

47 Patrick Hadley 40.1040.29 40.10

50 Simon Ashby 41.4041.40 41.60

49 James Walter 45.4961.89 45.49

52 Howard Burton N/S N/S

51 Robert Toon N/S N/S

seconds
Class F - CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE
Simon Fletcher (TVR Tuscan Race) 21/4/13 35.72

74 Gary Dawkins 36.9438.22 36.94

81 Stephen Hill 37.3337.60 37.33

77 Matthew Eady 37.5437.54 46.70

70 Roger Coote 37.9137.91 38.48

58 Nick Keyser 38.1839.61 38.18

54 Alan Davies 38.3038.30 38.97

75 Brian Marshall 38.7938.79 39.33

76 Nigel Watkins 39.4339.43 43.36

62 Howard Barnard 39.8639.86 40.13

53 Geoff Stallard 39.8839.88 39.90

68 Richard Withers 40.0940.61 40.09

73 Phil Ludbrook 40.8342.80 40.83

78 Trevor McMaster 41.1041.12 41.10

69 Robert Orford 41.3641.36 41.54

67 Richard Carter 41.8442.73 41.84

65 Alan Johnson 41.9342.64 41.93

71 Mark Everett 42.3642.68 42.36

79 Gordon Pearce 42.5042.50 43.12

66 John Pollard 42.7442.74 43.21

771 Ben Everett 43.4643.50 43.46

59 Chris Harris 43.9943.99 44.21

61 Jim King 44.0945.44 44.09

64 Jamie Fisher-Pearson 45.2445.33 45.24

57 Andrew Mawbey 50.9851.51 50.98

63 George Proudfoot 51.3951.39 55.63

60 Phil Jones N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4-MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Mark Crookall (Mazda MX5) 18/6/17 40.55

87 Graham Hadley 40.6540.65 40.74

88 Jason Richardson 40.6840.68 FAIL

89 Mark Crookall 40.9140.91 41.36

82 Andrew Osborn 42.5242.52 52.45

86 James Fordham 45.9046.21 45.90

85 Paul Wheatley 47.7548.45 47.75

83 Philip Harvey N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
TBA

94 John Davey 41.3541.54 41.35

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS 1400 TO 2000 c.c.
Adam Greenen (Honda Civic) 19/6/16 37.26

102 Paul Dickinson 38.0638.12 38.06

104 Tim Forster 39.2340.11 39.23

101 Dean Cubitt 39.9139.91 40.17

98 Christopher Davies 40.3247.42 40.32

798 Russell Davies 40.3340.33 40.89

100 Robert Brodie 40.3440.34 40.36

99 Paul Hearne 40.5240.52 41.21

96 Ronald King 41.0241.02 41.64

97 Anthony Record 44.6144.61 44.97

796 Paula Levitt 51.1051.60 51.10

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 11/9/16 32.96

113 Stephen Moore 34.7534.85 34.75

111 Shaun Fudge 36.8336.83 37.48

110 Jon Maycock 37.5537.55 37.60

109 Andrew Thorp 38.2138.21 38.66

108 Tony Mullis 39.3939.74 39.39

911 Sarah Fudge 39.5139.51 39.75

107 Oliver Beale 43.2843.28 43.34

112 Simon Neve N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4d - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 H'busa) 27/5/12 31.66

119 Clive Skipper 34.5734.57 35.07

120 Adrian Lewis 35.6736.36 35.67

116 Tony Wiltshire 37.8738.40 37.87

118 Colin Bowdidge 40.6340.63 41.05

117 Mark Parrett 45.4345.43 46.02

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Simon Purcell (Lotus Exige) 18/6/16 33.19

126 Simon Purcell 34.8034.80 35.17

127 Phil Price 34.8435.55 34.84

124 Graham Beale 35.1135.11 35.27

125 Bob Mortimer 37.1537.15 N/S

926 Mark Walker 37.8637.94 37.86

123 Paul Slade 40.2140.43 40.21

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neil Turner (Mini Cooper S) 11/9/16 35.22

131 James White 37.2337.33 37.23

130 Derek Mullis 38.9939.27 38.99

129 David Bean 43.6543.81 43.65

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Joe Cross (Subaru Impreza) 27/8/17 32.47

137 Tim Painter 36.3737.00 36.37

937 Andrew Fraser 37.0438.01 37.04

134 Richard Hillyar 40.1340.13 40.29

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

142 Martin Watson 32.7832.78 32.89

141 Ritchie Gatt 32.9033.37 32.90

140 Steve Holland 33.1633.63 33.16

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

149 Fyrth Crosse 34.4735.80 34.47

146 Richard George 36.0536.05 36.22

946 Amanda George 36.5736.85 36.57

150 Sue Hayes 37.1037.10 38.47

147 Mike Broome 38.5938.59 39.46

145 Jeremy Smithson 45.2046.06 45.20

148 Geoff Hunt N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

151 Mark Mortimer 34.9134.91 35.19

seconds
Class 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

156 Tim Pitfield 33.9433.94 34.31

155 Peter Steel 34.6434.64 34.89

154 Richard Wood 38.8238.82 39.02

seconds
Class 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400 TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

157 Keith Diggle 32.0032.00 32.49

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/7/16 27.26

162 Chris Cannell 31.1031.16 31.10

160 Jeffrey Way 39.9741.24 39.97

161 Geoff Twemlow N/S N/S

seconds
Class 17 - 500 OWNERS ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIP CARS (2001 Rules
Nicholas Reynolds (Cooper Mk9) 13/09/15 40.16

168 John Finlay Mackintosh 41.9041.90 42.36

968 Max Mackintosh 43.5944.21 43.59

166 Alistair Dent 43.7943.97 43.79

169 John Dent 43.8944.34 43.89

167 Mike Wood 49.7352.23 49.73

165 Stuart Barnes 51.2053.58 51.20

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

170 David Cuff 37.8537.85 37.96

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

177 James Moore 32.4032.52 32.40

175 Murray Wakeham 33.8333.83 34.56

975 Alan Joy 33.8433.95 33.84

174 Stephen Loadsman 35.6235.62 36.08

173 Hannah Wiltshire N/S N/S

176 Campbell Adams N/S N/S

976 Lorcan Adams N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

183 Peter D. Smith 30.4430.54 30.44 FTD

983 Richard Gaylard 31.0631.06 31.15

182 Mike Lee 31.4831.48 31.82

180 Neville Thomson N/S N/S

181 Neal Coles N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21a - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

187 Dave Lord 33.2833.28 37.50

186 Roger Cock 33.8035.59 33.80



seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

189 Paul Crute 31.1431.14 32.54

2 Wallace Menzies N/S N/S


